# 503142975 01/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3189587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN W. HOLADAY	12/07/1999
DOUG DOERFLER	12/07/1999
VININDER SINGH	12/07/1999
SHAWN J. GREEN	12/07/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENTREMED, INC.	
Street Address:	9640 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE	
City:	ROCKVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6773669

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-474-5201

**Email:** margaret.drake-studstill@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAXC:008USC1/10304727	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET DRAKE-STUDSTILL	
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Drake-Studstill/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=maxc008usc1invtoentremed#page1.tif source=maxc008usc1invtoentremed#page2.tif

PATENT 503142975 REEL: 034760 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John W. Holaday, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6502 Hillmead Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20817; and Doug Doerfler, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15200 Spring Meadows Drive, Darnestown, Maryland 20874; Vininder Singh, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 220 Kentlands Boulevard, Apartment 104, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878; and Shawn J. Green, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9416 Gamba Court, Vienna, Virginia 22182, along with Peter M. Meserol, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Flow Electroporation Chamber and Method", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 15th day of September, 1999; and assigned Application Serial No. 09/397,303; and

WHEREAS, **EntreMed, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 9640 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, Maryland 20850, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, John W. Holaday, Doug Doerfler and Vin Singh, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto EntreMed, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to EntreMed, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of EntreMed, Inc., and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **EntreMed, Inc.**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign

- 1 -

application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **EntreMed**, **Inc.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **EntreMed**, **Inc.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

12-7-99 Data

John W. Holaday

December 7,1999

Doug Doerfler

12/7/99

Vininder Singh

Green

12.7.99

Date

Shawn J. Gi

J&A Docket: 05213-0185